

16

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 27/2018 & I.A. 6245/2018

S. SURJIT SINGH SAHANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Monica Sharma, Advocate with
Mr. Mayank Rajawat, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate with
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Advocate for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2018

Present petition has been filed under Section 276 of Indian Succession Act, 1925 for grant of probate in respect of Will dated 27th April, 1987, of late Mrs. Gian Kaur wife of late Shri S. Rattan Singh Khanpuri, who expired on 02nd April, 2011 at New Delhi.

Issue notice to the mother and siblings of the petitioner by all modes including dasti.

Let an amended memo of parties be filed within a period of one week.

Also issue notice to the State and Chief Revenue Controlling Officer.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State. She is directed to file a valuation report with respect to the subject property before the next date of hearing.

Let citations be issued in English newspaper “The Statesman” (English) Delhi edition and “Navbharat Times” (Hindi) Delhi edition.

List on 31st July, 2018 before the Joint Registrar.

MANMOHAN, J

MAY 07, 2018

js