

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 27/2018

S. SURJIT SINGH SAHANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Monica Sharma & Mr. Mayank
Rajawat Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi Advocate for
R-1-2

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **31.07.2018**

Amended memo of parties along with affidavit has been filed.
The petitioner has also filed the family tree. The original Will dated
27.04.1987 has been filed.

The citations in the newspapers The Statesman and Navbharat
Times dated 04.06.2018 have been filed.

The valuation report has not been filed. Learned counsel for
the respondent no.1 seeks time to file the same. Heard. Request
allowed. As requested, respondent no.1 is directed to file the same
within four weeks from today.

Relist for further proceedings on 06.09.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2018

hk