

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 27/2018

S. SURJIT SINGH SAHANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Monica Sharma Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.09.2018

As per office report, respondent no.1 has not filed the valuation report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some officials from the Revenue Department has met the wife of the petitioner but since she was old, she could not brief the necessary information and they left.

Respondent no.1 is directed to file the valuation report after getting the valuation of the property done within 30 days of receipt of the same.

Relist for further proceedings on 15.10.2018.

Copy of the order be given *Dasti*.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 06, 2018/hk