

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 27/2018

S. SURJIT SINGH SAHANI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Monica Sharma Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **15.10.2018**

Valuation report has been filed by the SDM, Patel Nagar.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondents 3 to 14 have given their No Objection Certificates to the grant of the probate to the petitioner. However, there is no specific averment in these affidavits with respect to “No Objection”.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file appropriate affidavits and requests that the matter may be adjourned.

Heard. Request allowed. As such, the matter stands adjourned.

Relist for further proceedings on 20.12.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 15, 2018/hk