

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 27/2018

S. SURJIT SINGH SAHANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Monica Sharma Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

20.12.2018

%

NOC Affidavits have been filed by all the legal heirs as per family tree.

The SDM, Patel Nagar has filed the valuation report. The matter be thus placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 11.01.2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 20, 2018

hk