

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 27/2018

S. SURJIT SINGH SAHANI

..... Petitioner

Through

Ms. Monica Sharma, Advocate
along with petitioner

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate for
GNCT

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.02.2019

Proceedings from : 11:20 pm to 11:40 pm

Evidence recorded from 11:27 pm to 11:35 pm

Number of pages 01

PW1 examined and discharged.

By separate statement, learned counsel for the petitioner has
closed PE. PE is closed.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on 21st February, 2019
for further directions.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2019

ms