



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 27/2018 & IA No. 10673/2023**

S. SURJIT SINGH SAHANI

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sakshit Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent
Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC, GNCTD.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

% **ORDER
29.05.2023**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 01.06.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 29, 2023