



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 27/2018 & I.A. 8882/2026**

S. SURJIT SINGH SAHANI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Avnit Kaur, Advs. (Through VC)**

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Re-notify on 15th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/KR